

# All-India Institute of Medical Sciences Ansari Nagar, New Delhi-29. (STORES SECTION (DO)

Ref. No.11/Stores (DO)/Biotech./PAC/2016-17/FSC.

Dated: 19th Spetember, 2016

<u>Subject:</u> Purchase of "<u>Gene Spring GX Standalone Software with 3 years License ACAD (Cat No.G3780AA)"</u> for the department of Biotechnology at AIIMS, New Delhi-29 on proprietary basis- <u>Inviting comments thereon.</u>

\*\*\*\*\*

The Institute is in the process to purchase "Gene Spring GX Standalone Software with 3 years License ACAD (Cat No.G3780AA)" for the department of Biotechnology at AIIMS, New Delhi-29 from M/s.Agilent Technologies India Pvt. Ltd., New Delhi on proprietary basis. The proposal submitted by M/s. LCGC LifeSciences LLP, Hyderabad and PAC certifications are attached.

The above documents are being uploaded for open information to submit objections, comments, if any, from any manufacturer regarding proprietary nature of the equipment/item within issue of 14 days giving reference <a href="No.11/Stores">No.11/Stores</a> (DO)/Biotech./PAC/2016-17/FSC. The comments should be received by office of Stores Officer (DO), Store Section, Animal House Building, Near Biotechnology Building at AIIMS on or before <a href="D5-10-2016">D5-10-2016</a> upto 12.30 p.m., failing which it will be presumed that any other vendor is having no comment to offer and case will be decided on merits.

Yours faithfully,

SR.STORES OFFICER

Encl: Related documents enclosed.

#### ANSARI NAGAR, NEW DELHI-110029

#### PROPRIETORY/SPECIFICGOODS CERTIFICATE

Item/Type/Model No. required

Software

2. Is the item a spare parte attachment No

or accessory for an existing equipment

Name of the manufacturers/supplier

M/s Agilent Technologies India (P) Ltd.,

Are they sole manufacturers/sold

distributors of the item.

Not available to the best of our knowledge

Is there any other item with similar/ equivalent specification available in the Market to meet the job requirement envisaged. If the answer is yes, why the same can't be procured. Demanding officer should bring out comparative functional advantages/cost effectiveness of the recommended item from these offered by other.

What were the efforts made the locate other substitutes.

Through net search and local dealers

Why open/limited tender can't be

Because Goods is proprietary item of Resorted to for locating alter native source. M/s LCGC Life Sciences LLP, Hyderabad

Are the proprietary items certifying that the rates are reasonable or not.

Rates are reasonable proprietary certificate

enclosed

Any other justification for procuring

Item most suitable for research work.

Signature of Indentor (Demanding Officer)

(Head of the Department)

I certify that the item at Sr. No. 1 above is required to be procured on single tender basis as the source of supply is definitely known/the specified brand proposed was advertages in meeting our functional requirement and limited tender system could be dispensed with as they would serve no useful purpose in this particular case.

(Strike out whichever in not applicable)

Agilent Technologies India Pvt.Ltd Unit 105-116, First Floor Splendor Forum,Plot No-3 Josola Ditrict Centre New Delhi - 110025 Tel.: 011 - 46237100 Fax.:011 - 46237102 www.agilent.com/chem



### **Agilent Technologies**

Ref: At/LCGC/PROP/16-17/6256P Dated:19<sup>th</sup> August 2016

#### PROPRIETARY CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that The Below products are patented and trade mark for Agilent Technologies.

G3780AA GeneSpring GX standalone 3yr lic. - ACAD

No other Company in India/Abroad manufactures the product mentioned above.

For Agilent Technologies India Pvt Ltd

Techno of the second of the se

Authorized signatory

The state of the s

Kapami

डॉ. जया सिवस्तामी त्यार्गी Dr. Jaya Sivaswami Tyagi आचार्य एंच विभागाय्यत/Prof. & Head जैव प्रौद्योगिकी विभाग/Deptt. of Biotechnology अ.मा.आ.सं., नई बिस्ली/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-2

As per the department

Software specification for high throughput expression data analysis.

Proprietary item (Approximate cost Rs. 9 lakhs)

#### Quantity 1 No.

- Integrated platform for multi-omic data analysis (gene expression, miRNA, exon splicing, RT-PCR, etc.).
- It should do transcriptomic analysis which would include Data normalization, Calculation of Fold Change, Statistical tools for testing differential expression, Clustering and PCA tools, Correlation plot with sample ordering, 4 way Venn diagrams, Gene annotation and Tools for functional analysis.
- 3. It should do genomic copy number analysis.
- 4. It should have extensible functionality with R.
- 5. It should be able to update the backend databases from the web.
- 6. It should provide intuitive graphical displays.
- It should be supported by Windows, Unix and MacOS operating systems.
- 8. It should support data generated from different platforms.
- 9. It should have integrated toolbox for pathway analysis.
- 10.3-year license with free upgrades as and when released.

11.Performance Bank Guarantee 10%required of total cost shall be submitted by the successful bidder valid till the warranty period

Prof. Jaya S.Tyagi

Convener, Peptt of Biotechnology

Prof. S.N.Das
Deptt.of Biotechnology

Asstt.Prof. Sumit Rathore (Contract) Deptt. of Biotechnology

Rep. of Medical Superintendent

Prof. Kalpana Luthra, Deptt. of Biochemistry

Assost.Prof. Anushree Gupt

Deptt.of Biotechnology

Prof. Y.D.Sharma Chairman & HOD, Biotechnology



## LCGC LifeSciences LLP

'LCGC Towers', 161 / 166, Paigah Colony, off S.P. Road, Hyderabad - 500 003.

Tel.: 040 - 6631 5242 / 43 Fax: 040 - 6632 9000 WWW.LCGCINDIA.COM

E-mail: info@lcgcindia.com

Date: 19.08.2016

Bio Molecule Analysers & Reagents

#### Quotation

## Our Ref: LCGC/Quot/2016-17/6256

To. Professor Jaya S. Tyagi Department of Biotechnology All India Institute of Medical Sciences New Delhi-110029

With reference to our discussion please finds the quotation. The given price is for your information. We are sure that you will find our price competitive and we are looking forward for the placement of your valuable order.

the placement of your valuable order.  Description			Quantity	(Rs.)	Total Price (Rs.)
Sr No	Cat. No	Agilent Technologies  GeneSpring GX standalone 3yr lic ACAD	01	7,00,000.00	7,00,000.00
01	G3780AA	GeneSpring GX standards			
	dire saeki	ES ELP			7,00,000.00
Tota	al Price-(Inclusiv	ve of All Taxes)	-	That	

## Terms and Conditions for Quote in Indian Rupee (INR) :-

- 1. Delivery- within 3-4 weeks from date of placing confirms purchase order.
- 2. Price: Quoted price are inclusive of all charges. The prices quoted are F.O.R. basis.
- 3. Quotation Validity- The above quote is valid for 60 days.
- 4. Order: Order to be placed in favour of LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP, Hyderabad.
- 5. Company Information:
  - a) Company Name: LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP
  - b) Address: LCGC TOWERS, 161/166, PAIGAH COLONY NEAR ANAND THEATRE, S.P. ROAD, HYDERABAD - 500 003.
  - c) TIN No. 36805952712
  - d) PAN No. AAEFL8473G

डॉ. जया सिवस्वामी त्यागी Dr. Jaya Sivaswami Tyagi आचार्य एंच विभागाध्यम/Prof. & Head जैय प्रोटोगिकी विभाग/Deptt. of Biotechnology अ.भा.आ.सं., मई दिल्ली/A.I.I.M.S., New Deint-2



#### LCGC LifeSciences LLP

'LCGC Towers', 161 / 166, Paigah Colony, off S.P. Road, Hyderabad - 500 003.

> Tel.: 040 - 6631 5242 / 43 Fax: 040 - 6632 9000 WWW.LCGCINDIA.COM

E-mail: info@lcgcindia.com

Payment- 100% payment after successful delivery. Payment to be made through Demand draft in the favour of LCGC Life Sciences LLP.

#### **Bank Details:**

Bank Name: AXIS Bank Ltd.

Address: 6-3-479/8, FIRST FLOOR, G-PULLA REDDY BL. GREENLANDS,

BEGUMPET ROAD, HYDERABAD - 500 016

**Account Number:** 

913020026565328. RTGS Alias IFSC

Code: UTIB0000008 MICR Code:

500211002

At the time of shipment Customer shall provide valid road permit to get the shipment done.

Order Should be E-mail to <a href="mailtosubratpaul@lcgcindia.com/">subratpaul@lcgcindia.com/</a> dhritiman@lcgcindia.com/</a>

Please feel free to reach us for any further clarification.

For LCGC LIFE SCIENCES LLP

rae Durgaji Shopping Complex, syur Vihar-1 New Delhi-118091

डॉ. जया सिवस्वामी त्यागी Dr. Jaya Sivaswami Tyagi आचार्य एवं विभागाध्यक्ष/Prof. & Head जैव मोद्योगिकी विभाग/Deptt. of Biotechnology

अ.भा.आ.सं., नई दिल्ली/A.I.I.M.S., New Delhi-29